Currency rates 21,520,962 13,239,606 33,552,189 2,175,205

Commodity prices 1,412,396 872,607 1,857,392 111,000

Diversification effect (85,354,613) (53,864,004)

Total portfolio 161,051,143 115,169,910 172,364,873 75,751,713

231

China International  Capital  Corporation Limited   •  Interim Report 2025

49.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(c)	 Market risk (continued)

(ii)	 Market risk of non-trading portfolios

(1)	 Interest rate risk

The non-trading portfolios of the Group are subject to the risk of interest rate fluctuations. Except for

the financial assets and liabilities managed through VaR, the Group’s major interest-earning assets in its

non-trading portfolios include deposits with banks and with clearing houses, receivables from margin

clients and reverse REPOs; and its interest-bearing liabilities mainly include short-term debt securities

issued, placements from financial institutions, REPOs and long-term debt securities issued.

The Group adopts sensitivity analysis to measure the interest rate risk of non-trading portfolios. Assuming

all other variables remain constant, the interest rate sensitivity analysis is as follows:

Sensitivity of net profit

Six months ended 30 June

2025 2024

Changes in basis points (“bps”)

Increase by 50 bps (319,163,233) (342,848,849)

Decrease by 50 bps or decrease to 0 319,163,233 342,848,849

Sensitivity of equity

As at

30 June 2025

As at

31 December 2024

Changes in bps

Increase by 50 bps (319,163,233) (438,233,998)

Decrease by 50 bps or decrease to 0 319,163,233 438,233,998

232

(Expressed in RMB, unless otherwise stated)

Notes to the Interim Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

49.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(c)	 Market risk (continued)

(ii)	 Market risk of non-trading portfolios (continued)

(1)	 Interest rate risk (continued)

The sensitivity analysis is based on the static interest rate risk profile of the Group’s assets and liabilities.

The sensitivity analysis measures the impact of changes of interest rates in terms of how annualised net

profit or loss and equity would have been affected by repricing of the Group’s assets and liabilities over